MAEP Survey Report - Dar es Salaam, July 2012

SECTION A
secAQl | PARTICIPANTS' GENDER MEN WOMEN TOTAL
28 72 100
secAQ2 | TEACHING LEVELS NURSERY 15 14%
PRIMARY 45 42%
SECONDARY 46 43%

** Total number of entries is 106 because some teachers teach in more than just one category

Sec.A,Q3 TEACHER'S AGE Under 21 11 11%
21-30 23 24%
31-40 27 28%
41-50 23 24%
50+ 12 13%

** Total number of entries is 96 because some teachers did not fill in this category

Sec.AQ4 | TEACHING EXPERIENCE Under 1 Year 2 2%
1-2Yrs 12 12%
3-5Yrs 24 24%
6-10 Yrs 25 25%
10+ 37 37%

secAQ5 | ACADEMIC QUALIFICATION | GCSE 44 46%
A LEVEL 25 26%
UNIVERSITY 27 28%

** Total number of entries is 96 because some teachers did not fill in this category

sec.AQ6A | WHERE DO YOU TEACH? | DAR 50 50%
ARUSHA 15 15%

NAIROBI 15 15%

MOMBASA 20 20%

Sec.A,Q68 | DO YOU RECEIVE PAYMENT? YES 64 67%
NO 32 33%

** Total number of entries is 96 because some teachers did not fill in this category



Sec.AQ6C | HOW NUMBER OF STUDENTS 1-10 16 15%
DO YOU TEACH IN YOUR CLASS? 11-20 39 37%

21-30 40 38%

30+ 10 10%

** Total number of entries is 105 because some teachers teach multiple classes consisting of varying number of students

secAQED | WHAT SUBJECTS DO YOU TEACH? | TAREEKH 31 21%

FIQH 27 19%

AKHLAQ 30 21%

QURAN 42 29%

AQA'ID 15 10%

OTHERS 0 0%
secAQ7A | ARE YOU CURRENTLY ALSO YES 25 25%
TEACHING OUTSIDE MADRESSA? NO 75 75%

secAQ8A | PRIOR TO MADRESSA DID YOU YES 46 46%
TEACH ANYWHERE ELSE? NO 54 54%
secAQ9 | DO YOU TEACH MIXED ABILITY YES 68 71%
CLASSES? NO 28 29%

** Total number of entries is 96 because some teachers did not fill in this category

SecAQ10 | DO YOU EXPERIENCE TEACHING YES 13 13%

SPECIAL NEEDS CHILDREN? NO 86 87%

** Total number of entries is 99 because one teacher did not fill in this category



SECTION B

SecB,QL | TRAINING SHOULD BE COMPULSORY YES 93 94%

FOR TEACHERS IN MADRESSA? NO 6 6%

** Total number of entries is 99 because one teacher did not fill in this category

Sec.B.Q2A | YOU HAVE EASY ACCESS TO YES 47 48%

TRAINING MATERIALS? NO 51 52%

** Total number of entries is 98 because some teachers did not fill in this category

Sec.8,Q2B | DO YOU HAVE A DOCUMENT FOR YES 42 43%

THE ROLE/DUTIES OF A TEACHER? NO 56 57%

** Total number of entries is 98 because some teachers did not fill in this category

Sec.B,Q3A | HAVE YOU ATTENDED ANY TEACHER YES 78 78%
TRAINING IN THE MADRESSA? NO 22 22%
SecBQ3B | |F YES TO Q3A, THEN HOW MANY IN | 1-2 DAYS 42 60%
THE LAST 12 MONTHS? 3-5 DAYS 19 27%
5+ DAYS 9 24%
Sec.B,Q3C | DID YOU FIND THE TRAINING YES 74 96%
HELPFUL? NO 3 4%
SecB.Q4 | HAVE YOU RECEIVED ANY TRAINING YES 46 46%
OUTSIDE THE MADRESSA? NO 53 54%

** Total number of entries is 99 because one teacher did not fill in this category

SecB,Q5 | DO YOU THINK THAT TEACHER YES 97 98%

TRAINING WILL BENEFIT YOU? NO 2 2%

** Total number of entries is 99 because one teacher did not fill in this category

Sec.B,Q6A | ARE THERE CHALLENGES WHILE YES 79 82%

TEACHING IN THE MADRESSA? NO 17 18%

** Total number of entries is 96 because some teachers did not fill in this category



Sec.B,Q6B | LIST OF CHALLENGES | Classroom Management 225 9%
Teaching Resources 211 9%
Subject Knowledge 195 8%
SEN (Special Educational Needs) 193 8%
Teaching Skills 187 8%
Parental Support 192 8%
Communication amongst colleagues 229 10%
Support + Mentor 220 9%
Financial Support 297 12%
Facilities (classroom size, audio/video boards) 214 9%
Organizational Structure in the Madressah 215 9%
Other, please specify 0 0%
** Please refer to the worksheet to read responses for 'Other' challenges specified
SecB.Q7A | DO YOU RECEIVE MENTORING YES 56 58%
SUPPORT FROM SENIOR MEMBERS? NO 41 42%
** Total number of entries is 97 because some teachers did not fill in this category
Sec.8,Q7C | DO YOU GIVE MENTORING SUPPORT YES 61 63%
TO JUNIOR COLLEAGUES? NO 36 37%
** Total number of entries is 97 because some teachers did not fill in this category
Sec.B,Q8 | SELF ASSESSMENT I have access to Islamic teaching resources 184 6%
I know how to plan and delivery for SEN 294 9%
| plan with different learning styles in mind 191 6%
Deliver most lessons reading straight from books 382 12%
I praise and reward my students 181 6%
I incorporate group and pair work in my lessons 202 6%
I need to improve classroom management techniques 291 9%
I need to develop lesson planning 267 8%
I need to improve assessment skills 288 9%
I need to improve time management skills 285 9%
I need to develop communication skills 319 10%
I need to be more organized as a Madressah teacher 290 9%
Sec.AQ9A. | WHAT SUBJECTS DO YOU FEEL AQA'ID 28 9%
COMFORTABLE TEACHING? TAREEKH 69 22%
FIQH 75 24%
AKHLAQ 67 21%
QURAN 75 24%
OTHERS

** Please refer to the worksheet to read responses for 'Other" subjects




** Please refer to the worksheet to read responses for 'Other" subjects

Sec.B,QLOA. | YOU FEEL TEACHING SHOULD ASSIST YES 96 100%
STUDENT'S SPIRITUAL DEVELOPMENT NO 0 0%
** Total number of entries is 96 because some teachers did not fill in this category




